

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG

Main Campus, Dialgam, Anantnag (J&K)-192210.

email ID: ragmca22@gmail.com

No. GMCA/RA/2024/206-211

Dated: 2504.2024

Notice

In view of Batch 2019 and Batch 2023 farewell cum fresher's day scheduled on 27.04.2024, classwork of all MBBS Batches of GMC Anantnag will remain suspended on the said date.

Registrar Academics
Govt. Medical College
Anantnag

Copy to:

- 1. Coordinator MEU, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 2. All HOD's of GMC Anantnag for information.
- 3. I/C IT section GMC Anantnag for information with the remark to upload this notice on official website.
- 4. I/C Lecture halls for information.
- 5. PA to Principal GMC Anantnag for information.
- 6. Office record file